
Elmhurst (3-0,0-0 CCIW) -vs- IIT (1-3,0-0 NACC)
11/17/21 at Keating Sports Center, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
Elmhurst 71

IIT 44

Date: 11/17/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: Keating Sports Center, Chicago, IL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 31 40 71
IIT 24 20 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas,Lavon * 26 6-8 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 3 14
10 Genco,Dominic * 34 6-12 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 13
22 Hooker,Wesley * 26 4-9 1-5 4-6 1-6 7 3 4 3 0 1 13
02 Johnson,Ocean * 21 1-8 1-4 4-4 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 7
24 Militello,Jay * 13 2-5 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 1 6
33 Merritt,Hunter 18 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
35 Drews,Bryce 23 2-8 2-3 0-1 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 1 6
21 Pearson,Tagen 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Zapinski,Jonathan 25 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
00 Jackson,Arthur 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
03 Bergschneider,Jase 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas,Myles 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jobe,Ebrahim 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 9-24 12-19 19-31 50 17 14 10 0 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32   28.13 % 4-14   28.57 % 9-13   69.23 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 25-66   37.9 % 9-24   37.5 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Reale,Otis * 32 2-7 1-4 4-6 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 9
25 Dugalic,Milos * 32 3-11 0-5 2-5 0-13 13 4 0 1 2 1 8
13 Schmitz,Calvin * 33 1-5 1-5 4-4 2-4 6 4 2 2 0 0 7
11 Faulkner,Derrick * 31 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 5 0 0 4
22 Hornacek,Kyle * 17 1-6 0-2 0-4 1-3 4 4 0 0 2 1 2
03 Gigstad,Caden 24 3-7 3-5 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 10
15 Blanchard,Patrick 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Ostroff,Guy 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Adams,Immanuel 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
35 Mohamed,Furkan 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-45 5-23 13-27 7-26 33 18 6 14 5 2 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22   40.91 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-11   36.36 %
Second Half 4-23   17.39 % 3-13   23.08 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 13-45   28.9 % 5-23   21.7 % 13-27   48.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elmhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IIT
19:34 MISS LAYUP by HORNACEK,KYLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
FOUL  by HOOKER,WESLEY 19:30

19:30 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by REALE,OTIS

18:46 FOUL  by FAULKNER,DERRICK
18:46 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by HOOKER,WESLEY 18:34
REBOUND OFF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAVON(in the paint) 18:29 2-2
ASSIST  by HOOKER,WESLEY --

18:29 FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE
MISS FT by THOMAS,LAVON 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
17:56 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REALE,OTIS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,OCEAN 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNACEK,KYLE

17:22 MISS 3PTR by REALE,OTIS
REBOUND DEF by MILITELLO,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by MILITELLO,JAY 17:15
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAVON --

17:13 FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE
17:13 SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE
17:13 SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LAVON 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAVON 17:09
SUB IN by MERRITT,HUNTER 17:09

16:53 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

16:32 FOUL  by REALE,OTIS
SUB OUT by MILITELLO,JAY 16:32
SUB IN by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 16:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:32
MISS FT by HOOKER,WESLEY 16:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOKER,WESLEY 16:32 3-7 H 4

16:17 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK
GOOD JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 16:08 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by HOOKER,WESLEY --

16:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by GENCO,DOMINIC 15:39

15:38 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by REALE,OTIS
15:38 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK
15:38 SUB IN by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
15:38 MISS FT by REALE,OTIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OCEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 15:26 8-8
ASSIST  by HOOKER,WESLEY --

15:17 TURNOVER  by DUGALIC,MILOS
TURNOVER  by HOOKER,WESLEY 14:59

14:59 STEAL  by DUGALIC,MILOS
14:40 FOUL  by GIGSTAD,CADEN
14:40 TURNOVER  by GIGSTAD,CADEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 14:38
SUB IN by DREWS,BRYCE 14:38



14:38 SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
14:38 SUB IN by ADAMS,IMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by HOOKER,WESLEY 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS

14:14 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHARD,PATRICK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:12
SUB OUT by HOOKER,WESLEY 13:54
SUB IN by MILITELLO,JAY 13:54
FOUL  by MILITELLO,JAY 13:54
TURNOVER  by MILITELLO,JAY 13:54
SUB OUT by MILITELLO,JAY 13:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,LAVON 13:54

13:53 SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS
13:53 SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK
13:52 SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS
13:52 SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

FOUL  by THOMAS,LAVON 13:51
13:29 MISS FT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:29 SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN
13:29 SUB OUT by ADAMS,IMMANUEL
13:29 SUB IN by DUGALIC,MILOS
13:29 SUB IN by OSTROFF,GUY
13:29 MISS FT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAVON --
MISS JUMPER by DREWS,BRYCE 13:07
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,HUNTER(in the paint) 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
12:44 MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS

REBOUND DEF by GENCO,DOMINIC --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:25 SUB OUT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
12:25 SUB IN by REALE,OTIS

SUB OUT by GENCO,DOMINIC 12:25
SUB IN by JACKSON,ARTHUR 12:25
FOUL  by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 12:07

12:07 MISS FT by DUGALIC,MILOS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:07 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS
11:41 FOUL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,LAVON 11:38 9-11 H 2
SUB OUT by MERRITT,HUNTER 11:38
SUB IN by HOOKER,WESLEY 11:38
GOOD FT by THOMAS,LAVON 11:38 10-11 H 1

11:28 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint)
11:10 FOUL  by DUGALIC,MILOS

GOOD FT by HOOKER,WESLEY 11:10 11-13 H 2
GOOD FT by HOOKER,WESLEY 11:10 12-13 H 1

10:53 MISS 3PTR by REALE,OTIS
REBOUND DEF by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOOKER,WESLEY 10:42 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ARTHUR --

10:23 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS
MISS JUMPER by DREWS,BRYCE(in the paint) 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OSTROFF,GUY
09:49 MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAVON --
MISS 3PTR by HOOKER,WESLEY 09:34
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ARTHUR --

09:26 SUB OUT by OSTROFF,GUY



09:26 SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ARTHUR 09:26
SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAVON 09:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OCEAN 09:26
SUB IN by GENCO,DOMINIC 09:26
MISS 3PTR by DREWS,BRYCE 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
08:52 TURNOVER  by REALE,OTIS

TURNOVER  by GENCO,DOMINIC 08:40
08:23 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,DERRICK
MISS LAYUP by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN(in the paint) 08:02

08:02 BLOCK  by DUGALIC,MILOS
-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS

07:52 MISS LAYUP by GIGSTAD,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MILITELLO,JAY 07:45
SUB OUT by HOOKER,WESLEY 07:45
MISS LAYUP by MILITELLO,JAY(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OCEAN --
MISS JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
07:06 MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS

REBOUND DEF by GENCO,DOMINIC --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OCEAN 06:49
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OCEAN --

06:42 FOUL  by DUGALIC,MILOS
GOOD FT by MILITELLO,JAY 06:42 16-17 H 1

06:42 SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS
06:42 SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE

GOOD FT by MILITELLO,JAY 06:42 17-17
06:29 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint)
06:19 FOUL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

MISS FT by DREWS,BRYCE 06:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:18 SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
06:18 SUB IN by ADAMS,IMMANUEL

FOUL  by MILITELLO,JAY 06:04
TURNOVER  by MILITELLO,JAY 06:04
SUB OUT by MILITELLO,JAY 06:04
SUB IN by THOMAS,LAVON 06:04

05:52 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by REALE,OTIS

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LAVON 05:30 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by GIGSTAD,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNACEK,KYLE

FOUL  by THOMAS,LAVON 05:00
05:00 MISS FT by HORNACEK,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 05:00
SUB OUT by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 05:00
SUB IN by HOOKER,WESLEY 05:00
SUB IN by MERRITT,HUNTER 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by HORNACEK,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:59
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 04:45
REBOUND OFF by DREWS,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by DREWS,BRYCE(in the paint) 04:43



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DREWS,BRYCE 04:39 22-22
ASSIST  by HOOKER,WESLEY --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,IMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:04 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by GENCO,DOMINIC --

04:04 FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE
04:04 SUB OUT by ADAMS,IMMANUEL
04:04 SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE
04:04 SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
04:04 SUB IN by DUGALIC,MILOS

MISS FT by THOMAS,LAVON(fastbreak) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS

03:42 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK
STEAL  by HOOKER,WESLEY 03:42
MISS LAYUP by HOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint) 03:37
REBOUND OFF by DREWS,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 03:28 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by GENCO,DOMINIC --

03:10 MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOOKER,WESLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:03 29-22 V 7

02:31 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK
STEAL  by THOMAS,LAVON 02:31
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
01:51 MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DREWS,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
FOUL  by DREWS,BRYCE 01:39

01:39 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK
01:39 SUB IN by OSTROFF,GUY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAVON 01:39
SUB OUT by DREWS,BRYCE 01:39
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OCEAN 01:39
SUB IN by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 01:39

01:39 MISS FT by DUGALIC,MILOS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GENCO,DOMINIC --
MISS 3PTR by GENCO,DOMINIC 01:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:21 FOUL  by OSTROFF,GUY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 01:21 30-22 V 8
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 01:21 31-22 V 9

01:09 31-24 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by REALE,OTIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 00:55

00:42 MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS
REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,OCEAN 00:24
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,OCEAN 00:24

00:05 MISS 3PTR by REALE,OTIS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OCEAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elmhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IIT
20:00 SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN
20:00 SUB OUT by OSTROFF,GUY
20:00 SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK



20:00 SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE
SUB OUT by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MERRITT,HUNTER 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,LAVON 20:00
SUB IN by MILITELLO,JAY 20:00

19:49 FOUL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
MISS FT by MILITELLO,JAY 19:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILITELLO,JAY 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNACEK,KYLE
19:21 MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS

REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,OCEAN 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
18:41 MISS LAYUP by DUGALIC,MILOS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REALE,OTIS
18:34 MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS

-- REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DERRICK
18:29 MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,DERRICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,DERRICK
18:25 MISS 3PTR by HORNACEK,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,OCEAN(in the paint) 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNACEK,KYLE
17:43 MISS JUMPER by REALE,OTIS

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by MILITELLO,JAY(in the paint) 17:33 33-24 V 9

17:02 MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAVON --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAVON 16:56

16:56 STEAL  by HORNACEK,KYLE
16:45 MISS LAYUP by HORNACEK,KYLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOOKER,WESLEY 16:26
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 16:26
SUB OUT by MILITELLO,JAY 16:26
SUB IN by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 16:26
SUB IN by DREWS,BRYCE 16:26

16:26 MISS FT by HORNACEK,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:26 MISS FT by HORNACEK,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --

16:26 FOUL  by REALE,OTIS
MISS FT by HOOKER,WESLEY(fastbreak) 16:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOKER,WESLEY(fastbreak) 16:26 34-24 V 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:26
FOUL  by THOMAS,LAVON 16:16

16:16 SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE
16:16 SUB IN by GIGSTAD,CADEN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAVON 16:16
SUB IN by MERRITT,HUNTER 16:16

16:16 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by REALE,OTIS
16:16 34-26 V 8 GOOD FT by REALE,OTIS

GOOD LAYUP by HOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint) 16:07 36-26 V 10
15:46 36-29 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN

TURNOVER  by HOOKER,WESLEY 15:30
15:09 MISS 3PTR by DUGALIC,MILOS

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
15:05 36-32 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN

-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 14:48



-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
14:26 MISS 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by HOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS LAYUP by DREWS,BRYCE(in the paint) 14:18
REBOUND OFF by DREWS,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by GENCO,DOMINIC 14:11 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by DREWS,BRYCE --

14:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GENCO,DOMINIC 14:01
SUB IN by JACKSON,ARTHUR 14:01

13:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM
13:35 SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS
13:35 SUB IN by BLANCHARD,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 13:21
REBOUND OFF by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --

13:14 FOUL  by GIGSTAD,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
FOUL  by JACKSON,ARTHUR 12:54

12:54 MISS FT by DUGALIC,MILOS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:54 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by DUGALIC,MILOS
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ARTHUR 12:54
SUB OUT by MERRITT,HUNTER 12:54
SUB IN by GENCO,DOMINIC 12:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,LAVON 12:54
MISS 3PTR by HOOKER,WESLEY 12:37
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAVON(in the paint) 12:32 41-33 V 8

12:12 TURNOVER  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
STEAL  by DREWS,BRYCE 12:12
GOOD LAYUP by GENCO,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:04 43-33 V 10

11:51 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by DREWS,BRYCE --

11:44 FOUL  by DUGALIC,MILOS
11:44 SUB OUT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
11:44 SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS
11:44 SUB IN by REALE,OTIS
11:44 SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE

SUB OUT by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 11:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OCEAN 11:44
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAVON(in the paint) 11:33 45-33 V 12
FOUL  by HOOKER,WESLEY 11:09

11:09 MISS FT by GIGSTAD,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:09 45-34 V 11 GOOD FT by GIGSTAD,CADEN
TURNOVER  by HOOKER,WESLEY 10:48

10:33 45-36 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HORNACEK,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by GIGSTAD,CADEN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,OCEAN(in the paint) 10:00
10:00 BLOCK  by HORNACEK,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
10:00 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK
10:00 SUB IN by DUGALIC,MILOS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 10:00
SUB IN by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 09:53

09:53 BLOCK  by DUGALIC,MILOS
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

09:43 MISS 3PTR by GIGSTAD,CADEN
GOOD DUNK by HOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint) 09:37 47-36 V 11
REBOUND DEF by GENCO,DOMINIC --



09:27 MISS LAYUP by HORNACEK,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAVON --

09:26 FOUL  by HORNACEK,KYLE
09:26 SUB OUT by HORNACEK,KYLE
09:26 SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK

SUB OUT by HOOKER,WESLEY 09:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OCEAN 09:26
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:19 49-36 V 13
ASSIST  by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --

09:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:58 MISS JUMPER by DUGALIC,MILOS

REBOUND DEF by DREWS,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by DREWS,BRYCE(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
FOUL  by DREWS,BRYCE 08:23

08:23 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 08:23
SUB OUT by DREWS,BRYCE 08:23
SUB IN by HOOKER,WESLEY 08:23
SUB IN by MILITELLO,JAY 08:23

08:23 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
08:23 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK
08:23 SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN

SUB OUT by HOOKER,WESLEY 08:08
SUB IN by DREWS,BRYCE 08:08
GOOD 3PTR by DREWS,BRYCE 08:06 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by MILITELLO,JAY --
FOUL  by MILITELLO,JAY 07:46

07:46 MISS FT by REALE,OTIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:46 52-39 V 13 GOOD FT by REALE,OTIS
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LAVON(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
07:16 TURNOVER  by GIGSTAD,CADEN

STEAL  by MILITELLO,JAY 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by MILITELLO,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:11 54-39 V 15

06:40 54-42 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
-- ASSIST  by REALE,OTIS

GOOD JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC 06:16 56-42 V 14
05:56 MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by MILITELLO,JAY --
MISS LAYUP by MILITELLO,JAY(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
05:40 MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,FURKAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DREWS,BRYCE --
05:40 FOUL  by DUGALIC,MILOS

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAVON 05:40
SUB OUT by DREWS,BRYCE 05:40
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OCEAN 05:40
SUB IN by MERRITT,HUNTER 05:40
GOOD JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 05:28 58-42 V 16

05:23 SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
05:23 SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS
05:23 SUB IN by FAULKNER,DERRICK
05:23 SUB IN by HORNACEK,KYLE
05:16 MISS 3PTR by HORNACEK,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MILITELLO,JAY --
04:52 SUB OUT by GIGSTAD,CADEN
04:52 SUB IN by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
04:52 SUB OUT by REALE,OTIS
04:52 SUB IN by DUGALIC,MILOS

SUB OUT by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 04:52



SUB IN by THOMAS,LAVON 04:52
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,FURKAN
04:52 SUB IN by ADAMS,IMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by GENCO,DOMINIC(in the paint) 04:39 60-42 V 18
04:19 TURNOVER  by BLANCHARD,PATRICK

STEAL  by THOMAS,LAVON 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,OCEAN 03:54 63-42 V 21
ASSIST  by GENCO,DOMINIC --
FOUL  by MILITELLO,JAY 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
03:36 SUB IN by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

SUB OUT by MILITELLO,JAY 03:36
SUB IN by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 03:36

03:36 MISS FT by ADAMS,IMMANUEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:36 63-43 V 20 GOOD FT by ADAMS,IMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,HUNTER 03:21 66-43 V 23
ASSIST  by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN --

03:06 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,DERRICK
STEAL  by THOMAS,LAVON 03:06
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,OCEAN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIC,MILOS
02:28 TURNOVER  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
02:28 SUB OUT by DUGALIC,MILOS
02:28 SUB IN by OSTROFF,GUY
02:28 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DERRICK
02:28 SUB IN by BLANCHARD,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 02:13
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OCEAN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,OCEAN(in the paint) 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
01:56 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,IMMANUEL

STEAL  by JOHNSON,OCEAN 01:56
01:52 FOUL  by SCHMITZ,CALVIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,OCEAN(fastbreak) 01:52 67-43 V 24
01:52 SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,CALVIN
01:52 SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN

SUB OUT by GENCO,DOMINIC 01:52
SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAVON 01:52
SUB OUT by MERRITT,HUNTER 01:52
SUB IN by JACKSON,ARTHUR 01:52
SUB IN by THOMAS,MYLES 01:52
SUB IN by JOBE,EBRAHIM 01:52
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,OCEAN(fastbreak) 01:52 68-43 V 25
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OCEAN 01:52
SUB OUT by ZAPINSKI,JONATHAN 01:52
SUB IN by BERGSCHNEIDER,JASE 01:52
SUB IN by PEARSON,TAGEN 01:52

01:40 MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,FURKAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,TAGEN 01:31 71-43 V 28
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ARTHUR --

01:00 MISS JUMPER by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MYLES --
MISS JUMPER by JOBE,EBRAHIM(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OSTROFF,GUY
FOUL  by THOMAS,MYLES 00:40

00:40 71-44 V 27 GOOD FT by OSTROFF,GUY(fastbreak)
00:40 MISS FT by OSTROFF,GUY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOBE,EBRAHIM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MYLES 00:40



00:40 BLOCK  by ADAMS,IMMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MYLES --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MYLES(in the paint) 00:38

00:38 BLOCK  by HORNACEK,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MYLES --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:17


